



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

4/5/2012

Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 001

Contract ID: 0063-0637

Counties: HARTFORD

Letting Date: April 04, 2012 2:00 pm

District(s): Rocky Hill

Contract Time: CD - 364 Days

Contract Description: Brainard Airport Maintenance and ARFF Facility

Project(s):

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$2,834,000.00	100.00%
2	Richards Corporation	\$2,893,107.00	102.09%
3	Newfield Construction, Inc.	\$2,900,393.77	102.34%



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0060	0101128 (1.000)	34,000.00000	34,000.00	35,000.00000	35,000.00	15,663.75000	15,663.75
	SECURING, CONSTRUCTION AND DISMANTLING OF A WASTE STOCKPILE AND TREATMENT AREA ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0070	0201001 (1.000)	3,000.00000	3,000.00	4,916.25000	4,916.25	20,885.00000	20,885.00
	CLEARING AND GRUBBING						
	LS						
0080	0202002 1,300.000	25.00000	32,500.00	12.00000	15,600.00	12.53000	16,289.00
	EARTH EXCAVATION 500 TO 4999						
	c.y.						
0090	0202315 1,440.000	54.00000	77,760.00	60.00000	86,400.00	61.61000	88,718.40
	DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **						
	ton						
0100	0202529 550.000	3.50000	1,925.00	3.00000	1,650.00	2.61000	1,435.50
	CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT						
	l.f.						
0110	0203003 1,100.000	15.00000	16,500.00	15.00000	16,500.00	20.89000	22,979.00
	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION EARTH (COMPLETE)-1000 TO 5000						
	c.y.						
0120	0204213 (1.000)	22,500.00000	22,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00	37,593.00000	37,593.00
	HANDLING CONTAMINATED GROUNDWATER ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Newfield Construction, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0130	0205003	170.000	25.00000	4,250.00	5.00000	850.00	15.66000	2,662.20
	TRENCH EXCAVATION 0'-10' DEEP	c.y.						
0140	0209001	2,015.000	20.00000	40,300.00	1.75000	3,526.25	1.57000	3,163.55
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						
0150	0210100	70.000	35.00000	2,450.00	40.00000	2,800.00	10.44000	730.80
	ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0160	0210820	(1.000)	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00
	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL (ESTIMATED COST-PLUS)	est.						
0170	0212002	565.000	30.00000	16,950.00	25.00000	14,125.00	41.77000	23,600.05
	SUBBASE 100 TO 999	c.y.						
0180	0213012	585.000	22.00000	12,870.00	28.00000	16,380.00	41.77000	24,435.45
	GRANULAR FILL 100 TO 1000	c.y.						
0190	0219001	835.000	7.00000	5,845.00	3.00000	2,505.00	3.65000	3,047.75
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0200	0304002	340.000	65.00000	22,100.00	28.00000	9,520.00	46.99000	15,976.60
	PROCESSED AGGREGATE BASE	c.y.						
0210	0406171	350.000	100.00000	35,000.00	118.00000	41,300.00	106.51000	37,278.50
	HMA S0.5	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Newfield Construction, Inc.	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0406172	235.000	110.00000	25,850.00	151.00000	35,485.00	109.65000	25,767.75
	HMA S0.375	ton						
0230	0406236	305.000	15.00000	4,575.00	9.00000	2,745.00	9.40000	2,867.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0240	0507201	1.000	1,750.00000	1,750.00	1,700.00000	1,700.00	2,610.63000	2,610.63
	TYPE "C-L" CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0250	0601353	16.000	150.00000	2,400.00	110.00000	1,760.00	156.64000	2,506.24
	CONCRETE PAD ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0260	0603169	42.000	250.00000	10,500.00	50.00000	2,100.00	200.00000	8,400.00
	PROGRESS PHOTOGRAPHS ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0270	0651001	32.000	50.00000	1,600.00	15.00000	480.00	41.77000	1,336.64
	BEDDING MATERIAL	c.y.						
0280	0651012	192.000	45.00000	8,640.00	38.00000	7,296.00	57.43000	11,026.56
	15" R.C. PIPE	l.f.						
0285	0651330	90.000	100.00000	9,000.00	75.00000	6,750.00	62.66000	5,639.40
	8" CAST IRON PIPE	l.f.						
0290	0651743	90.000	25.00000	2,250.00	35.00000	3,150.00	46.99000	4,229.10
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Newfield Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0300	0703011	8.000	100.00000	800.00	60.00000	480.00	104.43000	835.44
	INTERMEDIATE RIPRAP	c.y.						
0310	0811005	1.000	750.00000	750.00	75.00000	75.00	208.85000	208.85
	CONCRETE WHEEL STOP ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0320	0815001	220.000	5.00000	1,100.00	11.00000	2,420.00	7.83000	1,722.60
	BITUMINOUS CONCRETE LIP CURBING	l.f.						
0330	0901005	14.000	400.00000	5,600.00	1,200.00000	16,800.00	783.19000	10,964.66
	BOLLARD ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0340	0913916	1.000	3,500.00000	3,500.00	1,450.00000	1,450.00	1,305.31000	1,305.31
	16' CHAIN LINK DOUBLE GATE 8' HIGH ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0350	0913984	584.000	15.00000	8,760.00	6.00000	3,504.00	4.70000	2,744.80
	TEMPORARY PROTECTIVE FENCE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0360	0943001	145.000	150.00000	21,750.00	10.00000	1,450.00	0.63000	91.35
	WATER FOR DUST CONTROL	m.ga						
0370	0950005	2,045.000	20.00000	40,900.00	1.50000	3,067.50	1.31000	2,678.95
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Newfield Construction, Inc.		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0380	0969062	12.000	4,000.00000	48,000.00	1,800.00000	21,600.00	2,088.50000	25,062.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0390	0980001	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	9,398.25000	9,398.25
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0400	1209050	56.000	15.00000	840.00	6.00000	336.00	15.66000	876.96
	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS (GENERAL)	s.f.						
0410	1220001	10.000	50.00000	500.00	12.00000	120.00	36.55000	365.50
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS -ENCAPSULATED LENS REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
0420	1301307	25.000	125.00000	3,125.00	65.00000	1,625.00	67.88000	1,697.00
	2" COPPER PIPE (TYPE K) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	1400101	142.000	29.00000	4,118.00	35.00000	4,970.00	67.88000	9,638.96
	6" POLYVINYL CHLORIDE PIPE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0440	1403001	3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	2,700.00000	8,100.00	3,132.75000	9,398.25
	MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER) ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

4/5/2012

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 7

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Richards Corporation		(3) Newfield Construction, Inc.		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0450	1403023	2.000	1,750.00000	3,500.00	3,100.00000	6,200.00	3,654.88000	7,309.76
MANHOLE (SANITARY)WITH 4' SUMP		ea.						
** See Special Provisions **								
0460	1403501	1.000	750.00000	750.00	450.00000	450.00	522.13000	522.13
RESET MANHOLE (SANITARY SEWER)		ea.						
Section Totals:			\$2,834,000.00		\$2,893,107.00		\$2,900,393.77	
Contract Totals			\$2,834,000.00		\$2,893,107.00		\$2,900,393.77	